

Ø
SLP(Crl.)... 5231-5236 OF 2003
ITEM No.11

Court No.11

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Crl.M.P.5231-5236/2003 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.).../2003

(From the judgment and order dated 03/10/2002 passed by the High court of Judicature at Madras in Crl.MP 5667 & 5696 of 2002 in Crl.A. No. 871 & 803 of 2001, order dated 13.11.2002 in Crl.MP 11114 of 2002 in Crl.A. 803 of 2001 and order dated 10.12.2002 in Crl.MP 11879, 11880 and 12013 of 2002 in Crl.A. 803, 863 & 871 of 2001)

M. BOOPAL & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date : 11/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLPs is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petitions.

Charanjit

[Shelly Sen Gupta]

Court Master