

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No.2918-2923/2003

(From the judgment and order dated 03/10/2002 passed by the High court of Madras in Crl.MP 5667 & 5696/2002 in Crl.A. 871 & 803/2001, the interim order dated 13.11.2002 in Crl.MP 11114/2002 in Crl. A 803/2001 and the interim order dated 10.12.2002 in Crl.MP 11879, 11880 and 12013/2002 in Crl. A. 803, 863 & 871/2001)

M. BOOPAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 25/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R Venkatramani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S Aravindh, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad ,Adv

Mr. R Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners stated that

there is no necessity of filing rejoinder affidavit.

on behalf of the respondents. List the matter after four weeks as prayed for

Prakash]

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Om

t Master

Court Master

Cour